Production will shift from the SD1024DL and SD2048DL
to the SD1024FL and SD2048FL in Q3 2008
         Super High Performance
                   SD1024FH
High-Performance
SD1024F
General Purpose
SD1024FL

Additional 10/100 Ethernet (for data uploading)
PCI card slot(s) for DIO and/or analog output card installation
Ordering Information – SD1024FL and SD2048FL
Spectrograph Description Model Part Number
General Purpose – AC Power SD1024FL 1007702
General Purpose – DC Power SD1024FL 1008715
High Resolution  – AC power SD2048FL 1007703
High Resolution  – DC Power SD2048FL 1008714
 Fiber Optic Cables
Fiber Optic Cables — SMA905 on instrument end to standard Verity spot on chamber end (0.157” / 4.7mm)
Standard Temperature Rating (for usage to 100 C)
Description Model Number Part Number
 50 cm plastic jacket
100 cm  plastic jacket
200 cm  plastic jacket
250 cm  plastic jacket
300 cm plastic jacket
SMP-DUV04-020
SMP-DUV04-040
SMP-DUV04-079
SMP-DUV04-099
SMP-DUV04-119
1003139-020
1003139-040
1003139-079
1003139-099
1003139-119
High Temperature Rating (for usage to 250 C)
Description Model Number Part Number
 50 cm  stainless steel jacket
100 cm  stainless steel jacket
200 cm  stainless steel jacket
SMPXHT-DUV04-020
SMPXHT-DUV04-040
SMPXHT-DUV04-079
1005656-020
1005656-040
1005656-079
 Ordering Information – SD1024F/SD1024FH
Description Model No. Part Number
High Performance- AC power SD1024F 1007554
High Performance- DC power SD1024F 1008054
Super High Performance - DC power SD1024FH 1008646
 Fiber Optic Cables
Fiber Optic Cables
Description Model Number Part Number
 50 cm  stainless steel jacket1